

# 954-464-1695 www.hairandmakeupido.com Natalie@hairandmakeupido.com

## CONTRACT FOR BOOKING WITH HAIR & MAKEUP I DO

ride's Name:WeddingDate:
ell #: Contact # Day of Wedding
ell #: Contact # Day of Wedding
mail Address:
rame and Address of Location where services will be rendered:
eremony start time:
'ime Everyone Must Be Ready By:
'ime Stylists of Hair & Makeup I Do will arrive:
rial Date:
Please mark the amount of people receiving services in each category (including
oride)
Iair Hair extensions (clip in hair extensions provided by client)
Makeup (Traditional) (Airbrush) (Lashes)
MOUNT AGREED FOR EACH PERSON FOR EACH SERVICE:
ridal Hair \$ Bridal Makeup \$
ridesmaid/Family member Hair \$ Makeup \$
airbrush \$ 20 False lashes \$ 10 per person Included in pricing
lip in Hair Extensions \$ <u>25</u>
ravel fee (determined by location) \$
ERMS: TOTAL PACKAGE AMOUNT OF \$, UNPAID BALANCE DUE ON (Wedding day)

#### **NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSITS**

### **Initial Non-Refundable Deposit**

Non-refundable \$100 deposit payment will be charged upon the signing of this agreement to book wedding day services. Deposit amount is subtracted from wedding day total package.

I acknowledge and agree that Hair & Makeup I Do receives many inquiries and dates fill up quickly. My date is not reserved until this Contract is signed and the deposit amount has been charged to my card.

I,, authorize the charge of \$100, to my credit/debit card as a non-refundable deposit for booking services with Hair & Makeup I Do.
Visa/Mastercard/Discover card #
Expiration Date: / Security code:
Billing Zip Code:
Trial Appointment:
I hereby decline the hair and/or makeup trial appointment. I acknowledge and understand that my stylist will on my wedding day within the time allotted, provide one makeup application and hair style in a manner chosen by me with reasonable modifications as determined by my stylist in his/her sole and absolute discretion.
Initial

### **IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ:**

#### Minimum for booking:

The minimum for booking on location services Monday through Thursday with Hair and Makeup I Do is a total package of \$450 or more.

Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays or Holiday Weekends require a minimum total package of \$750 or more.

Weddings in Miami/Dade county and north of West Palm Beach will require a minimum of \$1,000 total package or more.

Minimums do not include parking and travel fees.

#### **CANCELLATIONS**

\*I acknowledge and agree that the non-refundable deposit will not be returned. I agree that in order to cancel Hair & Makeup I Do services for my wedding day, I must sign the attached cancellation form. The cancellation form must be properly completed by me and received and acknowledged by Hair & Makeup I Do no later than 60 days prior the wedding date. Unless Hair & Makeup I Do acknowledges receipt of the written cancellation form in a timely manner, I agree and authorize Hair & Makeup I Do to charge my credit/debit card the amount of \$400 in the event I fail to properly cancel my appointment no later than sixty (60) day prior to the wedding day. I agree and acknowledge that the \$100 non-refundable deposit and the \$400 cancellation fee is due and owing whether or not services are rendered and is not a penalty but agreed upon liquidated damages, consideration for the execution of this Contract and as full settlement of any and all claims by me arising from or in any way connected with this Contract.

Initial		

- \*In the event of accident, sickness/hospitalization, or any other act of God where my stylist/s are unavailable, another stylist/s from the Hair & Makeup I Do team will provide my services.
- \*On the day of the event, payment/s must be made by cash, Venmo or Zelle. Payments can be made with credit card. Card payments will have an additional 3% convenience fee added to the total. American Express is NOT accepted.
- \*All services are to be performed in one getting ready location. The team of stylists work all together and do not split up into different hotel rooms or locations.
- \*I will pay any and all parking fees for the day of the wedding for all my Hair & Makeup I Do stylists
- \*I agree, acknowledge and authorize Hair & Makeup I Do to charge a \$2 per minute late fee if my stylist/s are ready to begin at the confirmed start time and I and/or my party are not ready to receive services
- \*I acknowledge and agree that when receiving hair services, hair MUST be completely dry, smooth and ready to style. A \$45 fee will apply for hair that is blow dried by stylist prior to hairstyling service.
- \*Hair & Makeup I Do stylists have estimated based on the services contained in this Contract, the time required for the styling of my wedding to be \_\_4 \_ hours. In the event that I exceed the estimated time by thirty (30) minutes, I agree, acknowledge and authorize Hair & Makeup I Do to charge me an additional \$30 for every fifteen (15) minutes I exceed

<sup>\*</sup>Once the services are completed on wedding day, there are no refunds.

the estimated time. If I exceed my estimated time, Hair & Makeup I Do reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion to change my stylist(s) and/or number of stylist(s) needed to complete the styling on my wedding day.

## \*I am financially responsible for all services contained in this Contract. Services may not be removed from this Contract once signed and deposit has been processed.

Services may be added to this Contract at any time, provided there is reasonable notice depending on the type of service being added and there is sufficient time to complete the service. Once the services have been added to the total, the Balance Due on this Contract will be adjusted accordingly.

I acknowledge and agree that in the event Hair & Makeup I Do in its efforts to enforce any and all terms and provisions of this Contract incurs legal fees, attorney's fees, and/or court costs, whether or not legal action is filed, I shall reimburse Hair & Makeup I Do for said fees and costs. This Contract shall be interpreted according to the laws of the State of Florida and venue for any litigation arising out of this Contract shall be in Broward County, Florida.

Any and all notices sent to me by Hair & Makeup I Do shall be sent to the address or email address appearing on Page 1 of this Contract. Delivery of all notices shall be by either email or U.S. Mail as determined by Hair & Makeup I Do in its sole and absolute discretion.

Any and all notices to be sent from me to Hair & Makeup I Do are to be sent by U.S. Mail or by email as follows:

Hair & Makeup I Do Attention: Natalie Green

Address: 9920 NW 38th Street Coral Springs, FL 33065

Email: natalie@hairandmakeupido.com

This Contract is the entire agreement between Hair & Makeup I Do. Any modification or amendment to this Contract must be done in writing and agreed to by Hair & Makeup I Do in writing.

Accepted and Agreed to thi	is day	y of	_, 2021
Cian Nama.			
Sign Name:			
Print Name:			